dated 13 September 2023 (the ‘‘Announcement’’) in relation to the Completion of placing
of 8,610,000 new Shares under the General Mandate (collectively the ‘‘Announcement’’).
Unless otherwise defined, capitalised terms used herein have the same meanings as defined
in the Announcement.

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION FOR THE ULTIMATE BENEFICIAL OWNER

(‘‘UBO’’) OF THE SINGLE PLACEE — KAU KUNG INVESTMENT LIMITED (THE

‘‘PLACEE’’)

The Board would like to state that the UBO of the Placee — Mr. Sit Kwan Ho is an
Independent Third Party to the Company.

CLARIFICATION ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The Board would like to clarify that due to inadvertent clerical errors, the section headed
‘‘EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY’’ on page 2 of
both the English and Chinese version of the Announcement should be replaced in its entirety
by the followings:

– 1 –

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before Completion; and (ii)
immediately after Completion is set out below:

Immediately prior to

Completion

Immediately after

Completion

No. of Shares

Approximate

% No. of Shares

Approximate

%

(Note 1) (Note 1)

Double Lions Limited
(Notes 2, 3, 4 and 5) 41,450,000 22.84 41,450,000 21.81

Mr. Cheung Wai Keung (Note 6) 15,560,000 8.57 15,560,000 8.19
Century Great
Investments Limited (Note 7) 31,237,000 17.21 31,237,000 16.43

The Placee — — 8,610,000 4.53
Other Public Shareholders (Note 8) 93,223,000 51.38 93,223,000 49.04

Total 181,470,000 100.00 190,080,000 100.00

Notes:

1. The share consolidation of every ten (10) issued and unissued Existing Shares with par value of HK$0.01

each into one (1) consolidated share with par value of HK$0.1 each became effective on 28 July 2023.

2. Double Lions Limited is owned as to 40.48% by Mr. John Warren McLennan, 20.00% by Ms. Tracy-Ann

Fitzpatrick, 14.88% by Ms. Alison Siobhan Bailey, 14.88% by Mr. John Martin Rinderknecht and 9.76%

by Mr. James Seymour Dickson Leach (collectively, with Double Lions Limited, the ‘‘Single Largest

Shareholders Group’’). Each of the Controlling Shareholders executed the deed of acting in concert